

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the Respondent No.1 through Registered A.D. Card as well as Dasti mode to serve upon Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh.

It is further submitted that Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed only memo of appearance on behalf of respondent no.1 i.e. State of Chhattisgarh.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 10th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc