

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3648/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/01/2013
in CRLR No. 119/2005 passed by the High Court Of Chhatisgarh At
Bilaspur)

GIRISH KUMAR CHOUDHARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CG & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master